

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 51157/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 3265/2019

R KUMARAVEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE NIB CID

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S.Parthasarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Being criminal matter, Registry to process the matter for
listing before the Hon'ble Court in terms of Chapter XIII,
Clause 47, Practice and Procedure, Supreme Court 2017.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar