

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3265/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in CRLA No. 579/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

R KUMARAVEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE NIB CID

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51157/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list the matter on Monday, the 15th July, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER